Campbell Dale

Will. Dated July 6. 1839.

to med, spaled and published Probated January 16, 1841. Dove named Campbell, os bis last Will and Testament in the present

Elisha, John and the names new at William Dale. Alor and in the presumes of son other,

Recorded in Will Record 1 pages 34 and 35.

COPY OF WILL Dephoys, J. P.

I, Campbell Dale, of Delaware County, in the State of Indiana, do make and publish this my last Will and Testament, hereby revoking and making void all former wills by me at any time heretofore made.

Wolla Simpson

First: I direct that my body be decently interred and that my funeral be conducted in a manner corresponding with my estate at it has pleased God to intrat me with, I dispose of the same in the following manner, towit: right mind and nemary and well knee what he was steaded

I direct first, that all my just debts and funeral expenses be paid as soon after my death as possible, out of the first monies that shall c me to the hands of my executor from any portion of my estate, real or personal.

I also direct that my grand-son, George C. Leathers is to have all my land that I have lying in the County of Madison, State of Indiana; I also direct that he shall have \$175 out of my estate in cash and I also direct that he shall have a horse, saddle and bridle when he arrives at the age of 21 years, worth \$50 and also one corner lot in the town of Daleville; and I also direct that if said grand-son should die without lawful heirs that it is to fall back to my three sons. Walter Ketchum appointed Administrator of the Betete of William C. Dale.

And I also direct that my land is to be equally divided into three shares the lines to run north and south my son Elisha, John and William is to heir to said land that lies in the county of Delaware. State of Indiana. my son Elisha is to have the East third of said land; and John Dale the middle and my son William the West third; and I also direct that the way saw mill and two acres of land for the mill yard and the land on the other side of the river is to belong to my sons, John, Elisha and William Dale in partnership, and I also direct my sons Elisha, John and William Dale is to have a lot a piece in the town of Daleville and I also direct that all my personal property is to be equally divided between my three sons. Elisha Dale. John Dale and William Dale.

And I hereby make and ordain my worth and esteemed sons Elisha Dale. John Dale and Wi lliam Dale, Executors of this my last Will and Testament.

In Witness Whereof, I Campbell Dale the testator have hereunto set my hand and seal this 6th day of July in the year of our Lord 1839.

Campbell Dale (by mark)